
Brevard (7-0-0, 2-0-0) -vs- Greensboro (4-3-2, 0-1-0)
09/23/2025 at Greensboro, NC (Pride Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

Date: 09/23/2025
Attendance: 100
Stadium: Pride Field
Officials: Referee, Adunga Kebede   Asst. Referee, Michael
Peart   Asst. Referee, Ahmed Koussa   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Brevard 5 0 5
Greensboro 0 1 1

Brevard 5

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 0 Nunez, Abby 1 0 0 0 74
MID 3 Porcelli, Kiara 1 0 0 0 57
DEF 4 D'Alessandro, Maicie 0 0 0 0 22
DEF 13 Needelman, Julia 1 1 1 0 58
FWD 17 Mozley, Kinlee 2 1 0 3 42
FWD 19 Zvekan, Mikayla 4 4 1 0 32
FWD 21 Howell, Brennan 0 0 0 0 22
MID 22 Edwards, Mikaela 0 0 0 0 70
FWD 27 Rubin, Mikayla 2 1 0 1 57
DEF 28 Smoak, MK 0 0 0 0 90
DEF 33 Pettibone, Schuyler 2 2 1 0 81

Substitutes
MID 2 Barton, Catie 3 1 0 1 23
FWD 5 DeBella, Natalie 1 1 0 0 35
MID 7 Mervine, Hannah 0 0 0 0 11
FWD 8 Guillermo, Olivia 1 1 1 0 33
MID 9 Jones, Lindsey 0 0 0 0 11
MID 12 Prestosh, Kaylin 0 0 0 0 35
MID 15 Hagen, Izzy 0 0 0 0 21
MID 16 Steele, Janie 0 0 0 0 20
MID 18 Jenkins, Carissa 0 0 0 0 20
DEF 20 Teague, Lillie 0 0 0 0 9
FWD 24 Floyd, Kate 1 1 1 0 13
FWD 25 Goins, Addison 0 0 0 0 35
MID 26 Murray, Emma 0 0 0 0 22
MID 29 Welker, Audrey 1 1 0 0 13
MID 31 Fox, Sienna 0 0 0 0 26
MID 32 Quest, Emily 0 0 0 0 9
DEF 36 Sangster, Georgia 0 0 0 0 33
GK 99 Hughes, Zoe 0 0 0 0 16

Totals 20 14 5 5 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
0 Nunez, Abby 73:46 1 4
99 Hughes, Zoe 16:14 0 0

Totals 1 4

Greensboro 1

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

MID 4 Linker, Ashlie 1 1 0 0 56
DEF 7 Cole, Addysen 0 0 0 0 32
MID 10 Friedlander, Claire 2 2 1 0 51
FWD 14 Petrauskas, Cailey 1 1 0 0 69
DEF 16 Taylor, Makenzie 0 0 0 0 34
DEF 18 Brennan, Shae 0 0 0 0 10
FWD 19 Marcondes, Camryn 2 0 0 0 69
DEF 22 Tagg, Rosie 1 1 0 0 69
MID 23 Robinson, Trinity 0 0 0 0 66
DEF 27 Dawson, Alex 1 0 0 0 60
GK 33 Hansen, Shyann 0 0 0 0 45

Substitutes
GK 0 Horn, Griffin 0 0 0 0 45
DEF 2 Graley, Hilary 0 0 0 0 23
DEF 5 Mann, Allison 0 0 0 0 57
MID 9 Garraghty, Grace 0 0 0 0 34
MID 11 McElwain, Ashley 0 0 0 0 30
MID 12 Schaal, Brooke 0 0 0 0 21
DEF 13 Carroll, Emma 0 0 0 0 21
DEF 20 Shortell, Lila 0 0 0 0 21
FWD 21 Lush, Abby 0 0 0 0 42
MID 24 Elliott, Genna 0 0 0 0 21
DEF 25 Sanzotta, Abby 2 0 0 0 56
DEF 28 Edwards, Audrey 1 0 0 0 58

Totals 11 5 1 0 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
0 Horn, Griffin 45:00 0 3
33 Hansen, Shyann 45:00 5 6

Totals 5 9

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
Brevard 16 4 20
Greensboro 8 3 11

Saves By Period
Brevard 3 1 4
Greensboro 6 3 9

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Brevard 3 2 5
Greensboro 2 1 3

Fouls By Period
Brevard 3 3 6
Greensboro 3 1 4

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description



01:51 BRC Schuyler Pettibone Kinlee Mozley
GOAL by BRC Pettibone, Schuyler Assist by
Mozley, Kinlee.

05:30 BRC Mikayla Zvekan Kinlee Mozley
GOAL by BRC Zvekan, Mikayla Assist by
Mozley, Kinlee.

23:01 BRC Julia Needelman Mikayla Rubin
GOAL by BRC Needelman, Julia Assist by Rubin,
Mikayla.

31:47 BRC Olivia Guillermo Kinlee Mozley
GOAL by BRC Guillermo, Olivia Assist by
Mozley, Kinlee.

41:30 BRC Kate Floyd Catie Barton
GOAL by BRC Floyd, Kate Assist by Barton,
Catie.

65:20 GSO Claire Friedlander GSO Claire Friedlander PENALTY KICK GOAL.

 
Cautions and Ejections: There were no penalties in this game.



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
00:00 GSO Hansen, Shyann at goalie for Greensboro
00:00 BRC Nunez, Abby at goalie for Brevard
00:14 BRC Shot by BRC Mozley, Kinlee, out top.
00:45 BRC Shot by BRC Zvekan, Mikayla, bottom center, saved by Hansen, Shyann.
01:51 BRC GOAL by BRC Pettibone, Schuyler Assist by Mozley, Kinlee.

Brevard 1, Greensboro 0
04:52 BRC Shot by BRC Rubin, Mikayla, out top left.
05:30 BRC GOAL by BRC Zvekan, Mikayla Assist by Mozley, Kinlee.

Brevard 2, Greensboro 0
09:17 BRC Shot by BRC Porcelli, Kiara, out top.
09:49 GSO GSO substitution: Mann, Allison for Cole, Addysen.
09:49 GSO GSO substitution: Edwards, Audrey for Taylor, Makenzie.
09:49 GSO GSO substitution: Sanzotta, Abby for Brennan, Shae.
10:02 BRC Shot by BRC Zvekan, Mikayla, top left, saved by Hansen, Shyann.
10:32 GSO Shot by GSO Petrauskas, Cailey, bottom right, saved by Nunez, Abby.
13:02 GSO Corner kick [13:02].
13:24 GSO Shot by GSO Edwards, Audrey, out right.
14:06 GSO Shot by GSO Marcondes, Camryn, out left.
17:05 BRC Shot by BRC Mozley, Kinlee, top right, saved by Hansen, Shyann.
18:08 BRC Corner kick [18:08].
18:39 BRC Shot by BRC Rubin, Mikayla, bottom center, saved by Hansen, Shyann.
19:52 GSO Shot by GSO Marcondes, Camryn.
19:58 BRC Foul on Zvekan, Mikayla.
20:22 GSO Shot by GSO Sanzotta, Abby, out right.
21:30 BRC BRC substitution: Prestosh, Kaylin for D'Alessandro, Maicie.
21:30 BRC BRC substitution: Barton, Catie for Zvekan, Mikayla.
21:30 BRC BRC substitution: Guillermo, Olivia for Howell, Brennan.
22:40 BRC Corner kick [22:40].
23:01 BRC GOAL by BRC Needelman, Julia Assist by Rubin, Mikayla.

Brevard 3, Greensboro 0
24:50 GSO Shot by GSO Friedlander, Claire, bottom left, saved by Nunez, Abby.
26:10 GSO Foul on Linker, Ashlie.
27:00 GSO GSO substitution: Lush, Abby for Friedlander, Claire.
27:24 BRC Foul on Mozley, Kinlee.
28:24 BRC Foul on Porcelli, Kiara.
28:49 GSO Shot by GSO Tagg, Rosie, top right, saved by Nunez, Abby.
28:56 GSO Corner kick [28:56].
31:47 BRC GOAL by BRC Guillermo, Olivia Assist by Mozley, Kinlee.

Brevard 4, Greensboro 0
31:47 GSO GSO substitution: Garraghty, Grace for Linker, Ashlie.
31:47 BRC BRC substitution: Floyd, Kate for Mozley, Kinlee.
33:16 GSO Shot by GSO Sanzotta, Abby.
35:14 GSO GSO substitution: McElwain, Ashley for Dawson, Alex.
35:14 BRC BRC substitution: Hagen, Izzy for Needelman, Julia.
37:42 BRC Shot by BRC Barton, Catie, out top.
38:21 GSO Foul on Petrauskas, Cailey.
39:03 GSO Foul on Tagg, Rosie.
39:44 BRC Shot by BRC Pettibone, Schuyler, top, saved by Hansen, Shyann.
39:55 BRC Shot by BRC Barton, Catie.
39:59 BRC Corner kick [39:59].
41:30 BRC Shot by BRC Barton, Catie, bottom right, saved by Hansen, Shyann.
41:30 BRC GOAL by BRC Floyd, Kate Assist by Barton, Catie.

Brevard 5, Greensboro 0
45:00 0 End of period [45:00].
45:00 0 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

45:00 BRC

FOR BRC: , #0 Nunez, Abby, #3 Porcelli, Kiara, #12 Prestosh, Kaylin, #15 Hagen, Izzy, #17 Mozley, Kinlee, #19
Zvekan, Mikayla, #8 Guillermo, Olivia, #22 Edwards, Mikaela, #27 Rubin, Mikayla, #28 Smoak, MK, #33 Pettibone,
Schuyler.



45:00 GSO

FOR GSO: , #0 Horn, Griffin, #16 Taylor, Makenzie, #5 Mann, Allison, #21 Lush, Abby, #14 Petrauskas, Cailey, #10
Friedlander, Claire, #7 Cole, Addysen, #19 Marcondes, Camryn, #22 Tagg, Rosie, #4 Linker, Ashlie, #27 Dawson,
Alex.

45:00 GSO GSO substitution: Horn, Griffin for Hansen, Shyann.
45:00 GSO GSO substitution: Taylor, Makenzie for Garraghty, Grace.
45:00 GSO GSO substitution: Friedlander, Claire for Edwards, Audrey.
45:00 GSO GSO substitution: Cole, Addysen for Sanzotta, Abby.
45:00 GSO GSO substitution: Linker, Ashlie for Robinson, Trinity.
45:00 GSO GSO substitution: Dawson, Alex for McElwain, Ashley.
45:00 BRC BRC substitution: Mozley, Kinlee for Floyd, Kate.
45:00 BRC BRC substitution: Zvekan, Mikayla for Barton, Catie.
47:37 GSO Shot by GSO Dawson, Alex, out top.
48:39 BRC Shot by BRC Zvekan, Mikayla, bottom center, saved by Horn, Griffin.
49:38 BRC Corner kick [49:38].
51:11 GSO Foul on Cole, Addysen.
51:58 BRC Shot by BRC Nunez, Abby, out right.
54:18 BRC BRC substitution: Goins, Addison for Mozley, Kinlee.
54:18 BRC BRC substitution: DeBella, Natalie for Zvekan, Mikayla.
54:18 BRC BRC substitution: Fox, Sienna for Guillermo, Olivia.
56:25 BRC BRC substitution: Welker, Audrey for Porcelli, Kiara.
56:25 BRC BRC substitution: Needelman, Julia for Prestosh, Kaylin.
56:25 BRC BRC substitution: Murray, Emma for Hagen, Izzy.
56:25 BRC BRC substitution: Sangster, Georgia for Rubin, Mikayla.
61:24 BRC Foul on Welker, Audrey.
62:00 GSO Shot by GSO Linker, Ashlie, top, saved by Nunez, Abby.
62:32 BRC Shot by BRC Welker, Audrey, bottom left, saved by Horn, Griffin.
62:37 BRC Corner kick [62:37].
64:48 GSO Corner kick [64:48].
-- BRC Foul on Pettibone, Schuyler
65:20 GSO GSO Claire Friedlander PENALTY KICK GOAL.

Brevard 5, Greensboro 1
66:49 GSO GSO substitution: Edwards, Audrey for Mann, Allison.
66:49 GSO GSO substitution: Graley, Hilary for Cole, Addysen.
68:13 GSO GSO substitution: Shortell, Lila for Taylor, Makenzie.
68:13 GSO GSO substitution: Elliott, Genna for Lush, Abby.
68:13 GSO GSO substitution: Schaal, Brooke for Petrauskas, Cailey.
68:13 GSO GSO substitution: McElwain, Ashley for Friedlander, Claire.
68:13 GSO GSO substitution: Sanzotta, Abby for Marcondes, Camryn.
68:13 GSO GSO substitution: Robinson, Trinity for Tagg, Rosie.
68:13 GSO GSO substitution: Garraghty, Grace for Linker, Ashlie.
68:13 GSO GSO substitution: Carroll, Emma for Dawson, Alex.
69:02 BRC BRC substitution: Jenkins, Carissa for Welker, Audrey.
69:21 BRC BRC substitution: Steele, Janie for Edwards, Mikaela.
73:46 BRC BRC substitution: Hughes, Zoe for Nunez, Abby.
75:55 BRC Foul on Goins, Addison.
78:17 BRC BRC substitution: Mervine, Hannah for Needelman, Julia.
78:17 BRC BRC substitution: Jones, Lindsey for Murray, Emma.
80:59 BRC BRC substitution: Teague, Lillie for Fox, Sienna.
80:59 BRC BRC substitution: Quest, Emily for Pettibone, Schuyler.
89:52 BRC Shot by BRC DeBella, Natalie, bottom center, saved by Horn, Griffin.
90:00 0 End of period [90:00].


